JIWAJI UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR

No. Exam-2/Conf/2023/650

Dated : 16/05/2023

[/ NOTIFICATION //

Time Table of M.B.A. (GENERAL and RTM) Final Year

(Professional Courses) running through Distance Mode

Exam March 2022

(For Distance Mode - Regular/Ex & Suppl. Student)

Exam Center - PARIKSHA BHAWAN, JIWAJI UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR

Time :02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

M.B.A. (General) Final Year

Date

23-05-2023
25-05-2023

27-05-2023
30-05-2023
01-06-2023

03-06-2023

06-06-2023

08-06-2023

10-06-2023

13-06-2023

|DEVY
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday

Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday

Tuesday

(For Distance Mode - Regular/Ex & Suppl. Student)

Name of Paper
Business Environment
Research Methodology
Management Information System
Quantitative Techniques
Strategic Management

Human Resource Development/Security Analysis and Portfolio
Management/Consumer Behaviour and Marketing Research
Organizational Development and Training/ Financial Services/
Retail Management

Performance Management and Compensation Planning/ Capital
Market & SEBI Regulation/ Product and Brand Management
Collective Bargaining and Negotiation Skills/ Advertising and
Sales Promotion

International Financial Management/Sales and Logistics

Management
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EXAM-CONTROLLER



M.B.A. (RTM) Final Year

Date

23-05-2023
25-05-2023
27-05-2023

30-05-2023

0

opy to :-

(For Distance Mode - Regular/Ex & Suppl. Student)
Day Name of Paper

Rural Marketing

Tuesday
Thursday ~WTO & Rural Development

Saturday Food and Food Products

Tuesday  Sales and Advertising Managements
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EXAM CONTROLLER

Director, Distance Education, Jiwaji University Gwalior

The Centre Supr. Pariksha Bhavan, Jiwaji University Gwalior
The Head, S.0.S. Management, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.
Dy./ Asstt. Registrar, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.

Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.
PA/CA to Registrar, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.

Flying squad, Jiwaji University, Gwalior

Inquiry/Notice Board, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.

Dy/Asst. Registrar (Exam)



