# JIWAJI UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR

No. Exam-2/Conf/2023/650 Dated: 16/05/2023

### //NOTIFICATION//

# <u>Time Table of M.B.A. (GENERAL and RTM) Final Year</u> (Professional Courses) running through Distance Mode <u>Exam March 2022</u>

(For Distance Mode - Regular/Ex & Suppl. Student)

Exam Center - PARIKSHA BHAWAN, JIWAJI UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR

Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

## M.B.A. (General) Final Year

(For Distance Mode - Regular/Ex & Suppl. Student)

Date	Day	Name of Paper
23-05-2023	Tuesday	Business Environment
25-05-2023	Thursday	Research Methodology
27-05-2023	Saturday	Management Information System
30-05-2023	Tuesday	Quantitative Techniques
01-06-2023	Thursday	Strategic Management
03-06-2023	Saturday	Human Resource Development/Security Analysis and Portfolio Management/Consumer Behaviour and Marketing Research
06-06-2023	Tuesday	Organizational Development and Training/ Financial Services/ Retail Management
08-06-2023	Thursday	Performance Management and Compensation Planning/ Capital Market & SEBI Regulation/ Product and Brand Management
10-06-2023	Saturday	Collective Bargaining and Negotiation Skills/ Advertising and Sales Promotion
13-06-2023	Tuesday	International Financial Management/Sales and Logistics Management

EXAM CONTROLLER

#### M.B.A. (RTM) Final Year

(For Distance Mode - Regular/Ex & Suppl. Student)

Date	Day	Name of Paper
23-05-2023	Tuesday	Rural Marketing
25-05-2023	Thursday	WTO & Rural Development
27-05-2023	Saturday	Food and Food Products
30-05-2023	Tuesday	Sales and Advertising Managements

# EXAM CONTROLLER

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Director, Distance Education, Jiwaji University Gwalior
- 2- The Centre Supr. Pariksha Bhavan, Jiwaji University Gwalior
- 3- The Head, S.O.S. Management, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.
- 4- Dy./Asstt. Registrar, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.
- 5- Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.
- 6- PA/CA to Registrar, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.
- 7- Flying squad, Jiwaji University, Gwalior
- 8- Inquiry/Notice Board, Jiwaji University, Gwalior.

Dy/Asst. Registrar (Exam)